4pb

Four
Paper
Buildings

Publications

15/11/2023

01/11/2023

25/05/2023

25/05/2022

25/05/2022

13/05/2022

12/05/2022

10/12/2020

08/12/2020

28/05/2020

06/05/2020

24/10/2019

02/09/2019

A Practical Guide to Exercising the Inherent
Jurisdiction in Family Law Proceedings

Private Children Law Update

A Practical Guide to ‘Stranded Spouses’ in Family
Law

Article 13b - where are we now?
The Push on Bullying
The Brief: Financial Remedy Update from 4PB

Dictionary of Private Children Law (2022)
Publication

Surrogacy and HFEA Update: December 2020
(Part 1)
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Private Law Update December 2020
An update for Family Law Week

Vaccination: Course Correction Local Authority
powers following Re H (A Child) (Parental
Responsibility: Vaccination) [2020] EWCA Civ 664
An article for Family Law Week

Surrogacy and HFEA Update: April 2020
An update for Family Law Week

Universal Credit and Spousal Maintenance
Anita Mehta writes for Resolution in The Review

The child and medical treatment: the chance to
live, or to die with dignity?

The child and medical treatment: the chance to live, or
to die with dignity?

4PB, 6th Floor,

St Martin’s Court,
10 Paternoster Row,
London, EC4M 7HP
T: 0207 427 5200

E: clerks@4pb.com
W: 4pb.com

Mani Singh Basi

Charlotte Baker
Rhiannon Lloyd
Frankie Shama
Mani Singh Basi
Miriam Best

Mani Singh Basi

Mani Singh Basi
Jo Delahunty KC

Charles Hale KC
Rhiannon Lloyd
Julia Townend
Piers Pressdee KC

Andrew Powell

Alex Verdan KC

Chris Barnes
Harry Langford

Andrew Powell

Anita Mehta

Jo Delahunty KC

page 1 of 9


mailto:clerks@4pb.com
http://4pb.com

13/08/2019 Surrogacy and HFEA update: Summer 2019 - Part Andrew Powell
2
An update for Family Law Week

13/08/2019 Surrogacy and HFEA update: Summer 2019 - Part  Andrew Powell
1
An update for Family Law Week

01/08/2019 Best Practice and Problem Solving Child Anita Mehta
Arrangements
Anita Mehta writes for Resoloution in The Review

02/04/2019 Children: Public Law Update (Spring 2019) John Tughan KC
An update for Family Law Week

16/03/2019 Children Private Law Update (March 2019) Alex Verdan KC

An update for Family Law Week

29/01/2019 Family courts increasingly hit by cuts as cases are Andrew Powell
adjourned
Andrew Powell considers the ongoing effects of financial
cuts to the justice system, focusing in particular on the
increase in adjournments of Family Court cases due to a
lack of available judges.

22/01/2019 Important Lessons to be Learned from BT and GT  David Bedingfield
(Children: Twins - Adoption) [2018] EWFC 76
David Bedingfield analyses the judgment of Keehan | in
BT and GT (Children: Twins—Adoption) [2018] EWFC 76
and highlights the lessons to be learned for all child care
professionals and lawyers.

02/10/2018 International Children Law Update (September Jacqueline Renton

2018) Charlotte Baker
An update for Family Law Week

03/08/2018 Children: Public Law Update (August 2018) John Tughan KC
An update for Family Law Week

26/07/2018 Children: Private Law Update (Summer 2018) Alex Verdan KC
An update for Family Law Week

17/07/2018 Surrogacy and HFEA Update: July 2018 Andrew Powell

An update for Family Law Week

25/06/2018 Family Mediation: Piercing the cloak of Private: Hassan Khan
confidentiality
Deborah Eaton QC, 1 King's Bench Walk, Hassan Khan, 4
Paper Buildings and Mark Irving, Harbottle & Lewis
examine whether mediation agreements are always
susceptible to privilege, following Mr Justice Williams's
judgment in BLv TC & OD [2017] EWHC 3363.

31/05/2018 Children: Public Law Update (June 2018) John Tughan KC
An update for Family Law Week
27/04/2018 Children: Private Law Update (Spring 2018) Alex Verdan KC

An update for Family Law Week

page 2 of 9



16/03/2018

08/03/2018

22/02/2018

07/02/2018

29/01/2018

07/11/2017

29/09/2017

09/08/2017

21/06/2017

31/05/2017

28/02/2017

22/02/2017

01/02/2017

Lawyers, Legal Language and Fact-finding
Hearings under Part IV of the Children Act 1989
David Bedingfield discusses what lessons can be learned
from the Court of Appeal's judgment in R (Children)
[2018] EWCA Civ 198.

Surrogacy and HFEA Update (March 2018)
An update for Family Law Week

Does the inclusion of families and children in
family proceedings go far enough?

Adele Cameron-Douglas asks how children can continue
to be involved in proceedings that concern them after
their conclusion.

Five “Highly Pertinent” Questions: Discrimination,
Contact and the Family Court following Re M
(Children) [2017] EWCA Civ 2164

Hassan Khan and Charlotte Baker present a framework
for approaching cases where issues of human rights and
discrimination arise in contact cases.

Children: Public Law Update
A Family Law Week Update

Surrogacy and HFEA Update (November 2017)
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Private Law Update (September 2017)
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Public Law Update (August 2017)
An update for Family Law Week

Surrogacy Law / HFEA Update (June 2017)
An update for Family Law Week

Parental Disputes, Religious Differences and the
Welfare of the Children
An article for Family Law Week

Children: Private Law Update (February 2017)
Alex Verdan QC reviews recent important judgments in
Private Law Children cases.

Surrogacy Law /HFEA Update (February 2017)
Andrew Powell, considers recent surrogacy cases in this
jurisdiction, developments in the European Court of
Human Rights, calls for law reform and recent
judgments concerning administrative errors by fertility
clinics.

International Children Law Update: February 2017
Jacqueline Renton reviews the latest key decisions in
international children law.

David Bedingfield

Andrew Powell

Adele Cameron-Douglas

Private: Hassan Khan
Charlotte Baker

John Tughan KC

Andrew Powell

Alex Verdan KC

John Tughan KC

Andrew Powell

Alex Verdan KC
Sam King KC
Ruth Kirby KC

Alex Verdan KC

Andrew Powell

Jacqueline Renton

page 3 of 9



11/01/2017

07/12/2016

02/11/2016

25/10/2016

12/10/2016

10/10/2016

11/08/2016

16/07/2016

30/06/2016

15/06/2016

07/06/2016

20/05/2016

15/04/2016

30/03/2016

24/03/2016

07/03/2016

24/02/2016

25/01/2016

Lord Sumption and the Limits of the Law: Is the
Human Rights Project Undemocratic and Elitist?
An Article from Family Law Week

Children Public Law Update (Dec 2016)
An update for Family Law Week

Court of Protection Update
Court of Protection Update (Autumn 2016) Part 2

Court of Protection Update (October 2016)
An update for Family Law Week

Children Private Law Update - October 2016
An update for Family Law Week

Surrogacy Law Update - October 2016
An update for Family Law Week

Children Public Law Update (August 2016)
An update for Family Law Week

Case summary: G&A (Children: Habitual Residence

and Article 15 Transfer) [2015] EWFC B41
Case summary for the Law Society

Surrogacy Law Update - June 2016
An update for Family Law Week

Private law Children Update June 2016
An update for Family Law Week

International Children Law Update: June 2016
An update for Family Law Week

Children Public Law Update (May 2016)
An update for Family Law Week

Shifting duty of care towards local authorities
Shifting duty of care towards local authorities

Radicalisation in the Family Courts: Part 2 :
Practicalities and Pitfalls
An Article from Family Law

Children: Private Law Update March 2016
Children: Private Law Update March 2016

Radicalisation in the Family Courts: Part 1: An
Introduction
An Article from Family Law

Children: Public Law Update (February 2016)
An article for Family Law Week

Part Ill and the Maintenance Regulation: Clash of
the Titans

Part Il and the Maintenance Regulation: Clash of the
Titans

David Bedingfield

John Tughan KC
Sally Bradley

Julia Townend
Sally Bradley
Julia Townend
Alex Verdan KC

Andrew Powell

John Tughan KC

Andrew Powell

Alex Verdan KC

Jacqueline Renton

John Tughan KC

Teertha Gupta KC

Jo Delahunty KC
Chris Barnes

Alex Verdan KC

Jo Delahunty KC
Chris Barnes

John Tughan KC

Charles Hale KC
Henry Clayton

page 4 of 9



22/01/2016

13/01/2016

19/10/2015

02/10/2015

01/10/2015

16/09/2015

02/09/2015

29/07/2015

08/07/2015

26/06/2015

14/06/2015

10/06/2015

03/06/2015

02/06/2015

28/05/2015

07/05/2015

29/04/2015

Overcoming the legal hurdles of relocation
Overcoming the legal hurdles of relocations

Surrogacy Update
Surrogacy Update (January 2016)

International Children Law Update: October 2015
An update for Family Law Week

Privacy in Financial Remedies Proceedings
An article for Family Law Week

What are the limits to the involvement of
potential adopters in care proceedings?
An article for LexisNexis

Court of Protection Update (September 2015)
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Public Law Update (September 2015)
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Private Law Update (July 2015)
An update for Family Law Week

International Child Law Update July 2015
The 4PB International Law Update

Surrogacy Update (June 2015)
An Article for Family Law Week

Relief from Sanctions in the Family Courts
An article for Family Law Week

Is it time for ‘compensated’ surrogacy
arrangements?
An article for Lexis Nexis

Habitual residence test in Hague Convention
cases
An article for Lexis Nexis

Keep Calm and Read B-S
An article for Family Law Week

Children: Public Law Update (May 2015)
An update for Family Law Week

The Court of Appeal and the Birth Family: Making
Certain Justice is Seen to be Done
An article for Family Law Week

Children: Private Law Update (April 2015)
An update for Family Law Week

Alex Verdan KC

Andrew Powell

Jacqueline Renton

David Bedingfield

John Tughan KC

Sally Bradley
Julia Townend
John Tughan KC
Alex Verdan KC

Francesca Dowse
Michael Gration KC
Michael Edwards
Harry Nosworthy
Rachel Chisholm
Andrew Powell
Chris Barnes

Private: Hassan Khan

Michael Gration KC

Cyrus Larizadeh KC

John Tughan KC

David Bedingfield

Alex Verdan KC

page 5 of 9



27/03/2015

16/03/2015

09/03/2015

03/03/2015

26/02/2015

24/02/2015

04/02/2015

28/01/2015

19/01/2015

16/01/2015

05/11/2014

19/09/2014

04/09/2014

20/08/2014

24/07/2014

09/05/2014

08/05/2014

11/03/2014

Transfers of Proceedings under Article 15 Brussels Private: Oliver Jones

Il Revised in a Public Law Context
An article for Family Law Week

Unlocking the Funds for Justice - Pro Bono Costs

An update for Family Law Week

Lawyers, Social Workers and the Proportionality

Test
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Public Law Update (March 2015)
A Family Law Week update

Surrogacy Law Update (February 2015)
A Family Law Week Update

International Children Law Update: February 2015

An update for Family Law Week

“Nowadays not all law can be simple law; but the

best law remains simple law”
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Private Law Update (January 2015)
A Family Law Week Update

International Child Law Group Newsletter

The 4PB International Child Law Newsletter January 2015

Court of Protection Update (Jan 2015)
A family law week update

Children Public Law Update (November 2014)
A Family Law Week Update

Children: Private Law Update (September 2014)

An update for Family Law Week

Surrogacy Update
An update for Family Law Week

Court of Protection Update (August 2014)
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Public Law Update (July 2014)
An update for Family Law Week

Terminating a Father’s Parental Responsibility:

Preserving the legal status quo
An Update for Family Law Week

Children: Public Law Update (May 2014)
A Family Law Week Update

From “Shaken Baby Syndrome” to “Non-
Accidental Head Injury”
An update for Family Law Week

Cyrus Larizadeh KC

David Bedingfield

John Tughan KC

Andrew Powell

Jacqueline Renton

Christopher Hames KC
Dorothea Gartland KC

Alex Verdan KC

Private: David Williams QC
Michael Gration KC
Michael Edwards

Sally Bradley
Julia Townend
John Tughan KC
Alex Verdan KC
Andrew Powell
Sally Bradley
Julia Townend

John Tughan KC

Alex Verdan KC

John Tughan KC

David Bedingfield

page 6 of 9



22/02/2014 International Children Law Update: February 2014 Jacqueline Renton
An update for Family Law Week

16/02/2014 Court of Protection Update (February 2014) Sally Bradley
An update for Family law Week Michael Edwards
11/02/2014 International Family Law Newsletter Private: David Williams QC
The 4PB International Family Law Teams February 2014  Michael Gration KC
newsletter. Michael Edwards
24/01/2014 Children: Public Law Update (January 2014) John Tughan KC

An update for Family Law Week

18/12/2013 Children: Private Law Update (December 2013) Alex Verdan KC
An update for Family Law Week

25/10/2013 Children: Public Law Update (October 2013) John Tughan KC
An update for Family Law Week

26/09/2013 Time to Call a Halt - New Court of Appeal Alex Verdan KC
Guidance in Adoption Cases
An article for Family Law Week

20/09/2013 Court of Protection Update (September 2013) Sally Bradley

An update for Family Law Week Michael Edwards
18/09/2013 In the matter of A (Children) [2013] UKSC 60 Alex Verdan KC

An analysis of the case for Family Law Week Michael Gration KC

Jacqueline Renton

29/08/2013 Expert Evidence - Another Chapter in a Continuing David Bedingfield

Story
An update for Family Law Week

15/08/2013 Children: Private Law update (August 2013) Alex Verdan KC
An update for Family Law Week

24/07/2013 Children Public Law Update (July 2013) John Tughan KC

An update for Family Law Week

28/06/2013 Divorcing a bankrupt, Part lI: where insolvency Henry Clayton
law meets financial remedies
An update for Family Law Week

19/06/2013 Children: Private Law Update: May 2013 Alex Verdan KC
An update for Family Law Week

18/04/2013 Children: Public Law Update (April 2013) John Tughan KC
An update for Family Law Week

12/04/2013 Court of Protection Update (April 2013) Sally Bradley
An update for Family law Week Michael Edwards

05/04/2013 International Children Law Update: April 2013 Jacqueline Renton

An Update for Family Law Week

28/02/2013 Burial of a Child
An update for Family Law Week

page 7 of 9



13/02/2013

21/01/2013

01/01/2013

10/12/2012

06/12/2012

22/11/2012

28/09/2012

05/09/2012

03/09/2012

01/08/2012

12/07/2012

02/07/2012

22/06/2012

18/06/2012

01/06/2012

01/06/2012

Children: Private Law Update: February 2013
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Public Law Update (January 2013)
An update for Family Law Week

Re Litigation in Family Cases: the emerging law
and practice
An Article published by Jordans Family Law Journal

Jurisdiction issues in child abduction cases
An article for Lexis Nexis

Court of Protection Update (December 2012)
An update for Family Law Week

Children: Private Law Update (November 2012)
Update for Family Law Week

Arbitration Presentation
Presentation given to Resolution by Michael Sternberg
QC

Children: Private Law Update (September 2012)
Update for Family Law Week

International Children Law Update: August 2012
Update for Family Law Week

The Issue of Costs following the Supreme Court
Decision in T (Children)
An Article for Family Law Week

What price justice? Experts or treating clinicians?

LB Islington v Al Alas and Wray
An article for Lawtel

What Price Justice? Experts or Treating Clinicians

An Article published by Jordans Family Law Journal in July

2012

1996 Hague Convention Seminar

Children: Public Law Update (June 2012)
Update for Family Law Week

Parental alienation and intractable contact
disputes: an update
Update for Family Law Week

L B Islington v Al Alas and Wray ; the vitamin D
and rickets case

An Article published by Jordans Family Law Journal in
June 2012

Alex Verdan KC

John Tughan KC

Jo Delahunty KC

Private: David Williams QC
Sally Bradley

Michael Edwards

Alex Verdan KC

Michael Sternberg KC

Alex Verdan KC

Jacqueline Renton

Dorothea Gartland KC

Jo Delahunty KC

Jo Delahunty KC

Henry Setright KC

Private: Marcus Scott-
Manderson QC

Teertha Gupta KC

Private: David Williams QC

John Tughan KC

Henry Clayton

Jo Delahunty KC

page 8 of 9



24/05/2012

23/05/2012

11/05/2012

05/04/2012

12/03/2012

19/02/2012

07/02/2012

18/01/2012

Alternative Families Seminar
"The Kids Are All Right" - A Psychological and Legal
Perspective

Children: Private Law Update (May 2012)
Update for Family Law Week

Court of Protection Update (May 2012)
Update for Family Law Week

Alternative Families and Children: A review of the
recent case of AvB and C
Update for Family Law Week

International Children Law Update - March 2012
Update for Family Law Week

Children: Public Law Update (February 2012)
Update for Family Law Week

Children: Private Law Update (February 2012)
Update for Family Law Week

Court of Protection Update (January 2012)
Update for Family Law Week

Alex Verdan KC
Sam King KC

Alex Verdan KC

Sally Bradley

Alex Verdan KC
Charles Hale KC

Jacqueline Renton

John Tughan KC

Alex Verdan KC

Sally Bradley

page 9 of 9



