

4PB, 6th Floor, St Martin's Court, 10 Paternoster Row, London, EC4M 7HP T: 0207 427 5200 E: clerks@4pb.com W: 4pb.com

Publications

15/11/2023	A Practical Guide to Exercising the Inherent Jurisdiction in Family Law Proceedings	Mani Singh Basi
01/11/2023	Private Children Law Update	Charlotte Baker Rhiannon Lloyd Frankie Shama Mani Singh Basi Miriam Best
25/05/2023	A Practical Guide to 'Stranded Spouses' in Family Law	Mani Singh Basi
25/05/2022	Article 13b - where are we now?	Mani Singh Basi
25/05/2022	The Push on Bullying	Jo Delahunty KC
13/05/2022	The Brief: Financial Remedy Update from 4PB	Charles Hale KC Rhiannon Lloyd Julia Townend
12/05/2022	Dictionary of Private Children Law (2022) Publication	Piers Pressdee KC
10/12/2020	Surrogacy and HFEA Update: December 2020 (Part 1) An update for Family Law Week	Andrew Powell
08/12/2020	Children: Private Law Update December 2020 An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
28/05/2020	Vaccination: Course Correction Local Authority powers following Re H (A Child) (Parental Responsibility: Vaccination) [2020] EWCA Civ 664 An article for Family Law Week	Chris Barnes Harry Langford
06/05/2020	Surrogacy and HFEA Update: April 2020 An update for Family Law Week	Andrew Powell
24/10/2019	Universal Credit and Spousal Maintenance Anita Mehta writes for Resolution in The Review	Anita Mehta
02/09/2019	The child and medical treatment: the chance to live, or to die with dignity? The child and medical treatment: the chance to live, or to die with dignity?	Jo Delahunty KC

13/08/2019	Surrogacy and HFEA update: Summer 2019 - Part 2 An update for Family Law Week	Andrew Powell
13/08/2019	Surrogacy and HFEA update: Summer 2019 - Part 1 An update for Family Law Week	Andrew Powell
01/08/2019	Best Practice and Problem Solving Child Arrangements Anita Mehta writes for Resoloution in The Review	Anita Mehta
02/04/2019	Children: Public Law Update (Spring 2019) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
16/03/2019	Children Private Law Update (March 2019) An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
29/01/2019	Family courts increasingly hit by cuts as cases are adjourned Andrew Powell considers the ongoing effects of financial cuts to the justice system, focusing in particular on the increase in adjournments of Family Court cases due to a lack of available judges.	Andrew Powell
22/01/2019	Important Lessons to be Learned from BT and GT (Children: Twins - Adoption) [2018] EWFC 76 David Bedingfield analyses the judgment of Keehan J in BT and GT (Children: Twins—Adoption) [2018] EWFC 76 and highlights the lessons to be learned for all child care professionals and lawyers.	David Bedingfield
02/10/2018	International Children Law Update (September 2018) An update for Family Law Week	Jacqueline Renton Charlotte Baker
03/08/2018	Children: Public Law Update (August 2018) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
26/07/2018	Children: Private Law Update (Summer 2018) An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
17/07/2018	Surrogacy and HFEA Update: July 2018 An update for Family Law Week	Andrew Powell
25/06/2018	Family Mediation: Piercing the cloak of confidentiality Deborah Eaton QC, 1 King's Bench Walk, Hassan Khan, 4 Paper Buildings and Mark Irving, Harbottle & Lewis examine whether mediation agreements are always susceptible to privilege, following Mr Justice Williams's judgment in BL v TC & OD [2017] EWHC 3363.	Private: Hassan Khan
31/05/2018	Children: Public Law Update (June 2018) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
27/04/2018	Children: Private Law Update (Spring 2018) An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC

16/03/2018 Lawyers, Legal Language and Fact-finding Hearings under Part IV of the Children Act 1989 David Bedingfield discusses what lessons can be learned from the Court of Appeal's judgment in R (Children) [2018] EWCA Civ 198. Surrogacy and HFEA Update (March 2018) An update for Family Law Week 22/02/2018 Does the inclusion of families and children in family proceedings go far enough? Adele Cameron-Douglas asks how children can continue to be involved in proceedings that concern them after their conclusion. Five "Highly Pertinent" Questions: Discrimination, Contact and the Family Court following Re M (Children) [2017] EWCA Civ 2164 Hassan Khan and Charlotte Baker present a framework for approaching cases where issues of human rights and discrimination arise in contact cases. 29/01/2018 Children: Public Law Update David Bedingfield David Bedingfield David Bedingfield Andrew Powell Adele Cameron-Douglas Adele Cameron-Douglas Adele Cameron-Douglas Five "Highly Pertinent" Questions: Discrimination, Charlotte Baker Charlotte Baker
An update for Family Law Week 22/02/2018 Does the inclusion of families and children in family proceedings go far enough? Adele Cameron-Douglas asks how children can continue to be involved in proceedings that concern them after their conclusion. Five "Highly Pertinent" Questions: Discrimination, Contact and the Family Court following Re M (Children) [2017] EWCA Civ 2164 Hassan Khan and Charlotte Baker present a framework for approaching cases where issues of human rights and discrimination arise in contact cases.
family proceedings go far enough? Adele Cameron-Douglas asks how children can continue to be involved in proceedings that concern them after their conclusion. 7/02/2018 Five "Highly Pertinent" Questions: Discrimination, Contact and the Family Court following Re M (Children) [2017] EWCA Civ 2164 Hassan Khan and Charlotte Baker present a framework for approaching cases where issues of human rights and discrimination arise in contact cases.
Contact and the Family Court following Re M (Children) [2017] EWCA Civ 2164 Hassan Khan and Charlotte Baker present a framework for approaching cases where issues of human rights and discrimination arise in contact cases.
29/01/2018 Children: Public Law Undate John Tughan KC
A Family Law Week Update
07/11/2017 Surrogacy and HFEA Update (November 2017) An update for Family Law Week Andrew Powell
29/09/2017 Children: Private Law Update (September 2017) An update for Family Law Week Alex Verdan KC
09/08/2017 Children: Public Law Update (August 2017) An update for Family Law Week John Tughan KC
21/06/2017 Surrogacy Law / HFEA Update (June 2017) An update for Family Law Week Andrew Powell
31/05/2017 Parental Disputes, Religious Differences and the Welfare of the Children An article for Family Law Week Alex Verdan KC Sam King KC Ruth Kirby KC
28/02/2017 Children: Private Law Update (February 2017) Alex Verdan QC reviews recent important judgments in Private Law Children cases. Alex Verdan KC
22/02/2017 Surrogacy Law /HFEA Update (February 2017) Andrew Powell, considers recent surrogacy cases in this jurisdiction, developments in the European Court of Human Rights, calls for law reform and recent judgments concerning administrative errors by fertility clinics. Andrew Powell
01/02/2017 International Children Law Update: February 2017 Jacqueline Renton reviews the latest key decisions in international children law. Jacqueline Renton

11/01/2017	Lord Sumption and the Limits of the Law: Is the Human Rights Project Undemocratic and Elitist? An Article from Family Law Week	David Bedingfield
07/12/2016	Children Public Law Update (Dec 2016) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
02/11/2016	Court of Protection Update Court of Protection Update (Autumn 2016) Part 2	Sally Bradley Julia Townend
25/10/2016	Court of Protection Update (October 2016) An update for Family Law Week	Sally Bradley Julia Townend
12/10/2016	Children Private Law Update - October 2016 An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
10/10/2016	Surrogacy Law Update - October 2016 An update for Family Law Week	Andrew Powell
11/08/2016	Children Public Law Update (August 2016) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
16/07/2016	Case summary: G&A (Children: Habitual Residence and Article 15 Transfer) [2015] EWFC B41 Case summary for the Law Society	
30/06/2016	Surrogacy Law Update - June 2016 An update for Family Law Week	Andrew Powell
15/06/2016	Private law Children Update June 2016 An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
07/06/2016	International Children Law Update: June 2016 An update for Family Law Week	Jacqueline Renton
20/05/2016	Children Public Law Update (May 2016) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
15/04/2016	Shifting duty of care towards local authorities Shifting duty of care towards local authorities	Teertha Gupta KC
30/03/2016	Radicalisation in the Family Courts: Part 2: Practicalities and Pitfalls An Article from Family Law	Jo Delahunty KC Chris Barnes
24/03/2016	Children: Private Law Update March 2016 Children: Private Law Update March 2016	Alex Verdan KC
07/03/2016	Radicalisation in the Family Courts: Part 1: An Introduction An Article from Family Law	Jo Delahunty KC Chris Barnes
24/02/2016	Children: Public Law Update (February 2016) An article for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
25/01/2016	Part III and the Maintenance Regulation: Clash of the Titans Part III and the Maintenance Regulation: Clash of the Titans	Charles Hale KC Henry Clayton

22/01/2016	Overcoming the legal hurdles of relocation Overcoming the legal hurdles of relocations	Alex Verdan KC
13/01/2016	Surrogacy Update Surrogacy Update (January 2016)	Andrew Powell
19/10/2015	International Children Law Update: October 2015 An update for Family Law Week	Jacqueline Renton
02/10/2015	Privacy in Financial Remedies Proceedings An article for Family Law Week	David Bedingfield
01/10/2015	What are the limits to the involvement of potential adopters in care proceedings? An article for LexisNexis	John Tughan KC
16/09/2015	Court of Protection Update (September 2015) An update for Family Law Week	Sally Bradley Julia Townend
02/09/2015	Children: Public Law Update (September 2015) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
29/07/2015	Children: Private Law Update (July 2015) An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
08/07/2015	International Child Law Update July 2015 The 4PB International Law Update	Francesca Dowse Michael Gration KC Michael Edwards Harry Nosworthy Rachel Chisholm
26/06/2015	Surrogacy Update (June 2015) An Article for Family Law Week	Andrew Powell
14/06/2015	Relief from Sanctions in the Family Courts An article for Family Law Week	Chris Barnes
10/06/2015	Is it time for 'compensated' surrogacy arrangements? An article for Lexis Nexis	Private: Hassan Khan
03/06/2015	Habitual residence test in Hague Convention cases An article for Lexis Nexis	Michael Gration KC
02/06/2015	Keep Calm and Read B-S An article for Family Law Week	Cyrus Larizadeh KC
28/05/2015	Children: Public Law Update (May 2015) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
07/05/2015	The Court of Appeal and the Birth Family: Making Certain Justice is Seen to be Done An article for Family Law Week	David Bedingfield
29/04/2015	Children: Private Law Update (April 2015) An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC

27/03/2015	Transfers of Proceedings under Article 15 Brussels II Revised in a Public Law Context An article for Family Law Week	Private: Oliver Jones
16/03/2015	Unlocking the Funds for Justice - Pro Bono Costs An update for Family Law Week	Cyrus Larizadeh KC
09/03/2015	Lawyers, Social Workers and the Proportionality Test An update for Family Law Week	David Bedingfield
03/03/2015	Children: Public Law Update (March 2015) A Family Law Week update	John Tughan KC
26/02/2015	Surrogacy Law Update (February 2015) A Family Law Week Update	Andrew Powell
24/02/2015	International Children Law Update: February 2015 An update for Family Law Week	Jacqueline Renton
04/02/2015	"Nowadays not all law can be simple law; but the best law remains simple law" An update for Family Law Week	Christopher Hames KC Dorothea Gartland KC
28/01/2015	Children: Private Law Update (January 2015) A Family Law Week Update	Alex Verdan KC
19/01/2015	International Child Law Group Newsletter The 4PB International Child Law Newsletter January 2015	Private: David Williams QC Michael Gration KC Michael Edwards
16/01/2015	Court of Protection Update (Jan 2015) A family law week update	Sally Bradley Julia Townend
05/11/2014	Children Public Law Update (November 2014) A Family Law Week Update	John Tughan KC
19/09/2014	Children: Private Law Update (September 2014) An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
04/09/2014	Surrogacy Update An update for Family Law Week	Andrew Powell
20/08/2014	Court of Protection Update (August 2014) An update for Family Law Week	Sally Bradley Julia Townend
24/07/2014	Children: Public Law Update (July 2014) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
09/05/2014	Terminating a Father's Parental Responsibility: Preserving the legal status quo An Update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
08/05/2014	Children: Public Law Update (May 2014) A Family Law Week Update	John Tughan KC
11/03/2014	From "Shaken Baby Syndrome" to "Non-Accidental Head Injury" An update for Family Law Week	David Bedingfield

22/02/2014	International Children Law Update: February 2014 An update for Family Law Week	Jacqueline Renton
16/02/2014	Court of Protection Update (February 2014) An update for Family law Week	Sally Bradley Michael Edwards
11/02/2014	International Family Law Newsletter The 4PB International Family Law Teams February 2014 newsletter.	Private: David Williams QC Michael Gration KC Michael Edwards
24/01/2014	Children: Public Law Update (January 2014) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
18/12/2013	Children: Private Law Update (December 2013) An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
25/10/2013	Children: Public Law Update (October 2013) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
26/09/2013	Time to Call a Halt - New Court of Appeal Guidance in Adoption Cases An article for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
20/09/2013	Court of Protection Update (September 2013) An update for Family Law Week	Sally Bradley Michael Edwards
18/09/2013	In the matter of A (Children) [2013] UKSC 60 An analysis of the case for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC Michael Gration KC Jacqueline Renton
29/08/2013	Expert Evidence - Another Chapter in a Continuing Story An update for Family Law Week	David Bedingfield
15/08/2013	Children: Private Law update (August 2013) An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
24/07/2013	Children Public Law Update (July 2013) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
28/06/2013	Divorcing a bankrupt, Part II: where insolvency law meets financial remedies An update for Family Law Week	Henry Clayton
19/06/2013	Children: Private Law Update: May 2013 An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
18/04/2013	Children: Public Law Update (April 2013) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
12/04/2013	Court of Protection Update (April 2013) An update for Family law Week	Sally Bradley Michael Edwards
05/04/2013	International Children Law Update: April 2013 An Update for Family Law Week	Jacqueline Renton
28/02/2013	Burial of a Child An update for Family Law Week	

13/02/2013	Children: Private Law Update: February 2013 An update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
21/01/2013	Children: Public Law Update (January 2013) An update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
01/01/2013	Re Litigation in Family Cases: the emerging law and practice An Article published by Jordans Family Law Journal	Jo Delahunty KC
10/12/2012	Jurisdiction issues in child abduction cases An article for Lexis Nexis	Private: David Williams QC
06/12/2012	Court of Protection Update (December 2012) An update for Family Law Week	Sally Bradley Michael Edwards
22/11/2012	Children: Private Law Update (November 2012) Update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
28/09/2012	Arbitration Presentation Presentation given to Resolution by Michael Sternberg QC	Michael Sternberg KC
05/09/2012	Children: Private Law Update (September 2012) Update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
03/09/2012	International Children Law Update: August 2012 Update for Family Law Week	Jacqueline Renton
01/08/2012	The Issue of Costs following the Supreme Court Decision in T (Children) An Article for Family Law Week	Dorothea Gartland KC
12/07/2012	What price justice? Experts or treating clinicians? LB Islington v Al Alas and Wray An article for Lawtel	Jo Delahunty KC
02/07/2012	What Price Justice? Experts or Treating Clinicians An Article published by Jordans Family Law Journal in July 2012	Jo Delahunty KC
22/06/2012	1996 Hague Convention Seminar	Henry Setright KC Private: Marcus Scott- Manderson QC Teertha Gupta KC Private: David Williams QC
18/06/2012	Children: Public Law Update (June 2012) Update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
01/06/2012	Parental alienation and intractable contact disputes: an update Update for Family Law Week	Henry Clayton
01/06/2012	L B Islington v Al Alas and Wray; the vitamin D and rickets case An Article published by Jordans Family Law Journal in June 2012	Jo Delahunty KC

24/05/2012	Alternative Families Seminar "The Kids Are All Right" - A Psychological and Legal Perspective	Alex Verdan KC Sam King KC
23/05/2012	Children: Private Law Update (May 2012) Update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
11/05/2012	Court of Protection Update (May 2012) Update for Family Law Week	Sally Bradley
05/04/2012	Alternative Families and Children: A review of the recent case of A v B and C Update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC Charles Hale KC
12/03/2012	International Children Law Update - March 2012 Update for Family Law Week	Jacqueline Renton
19/02/2012	Children: Public Law Update (February 2012) Update for Family Law Week	John Tughan KC
07/02/2012	Children: Private Law Update (February 2012) Update for Family Law Week	Alex Verdan KC
18/01/2012	Court of Protection Update (January 2012) Update for Family Law Week	Sally Bradley